Solenoid valve VZWF
537511646 |  | 31.03.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
537511646 |  | 31.03.2025
Solenoid valve VZWF
Characteristics
At a glance
Solenoid valves VZWF with diaphragm, forced lifting and normally closed position. When the solenoid is energised, the differential pressure from the secondary side of
the diaphragm is reduced via the servo bore. The effective differential pressure lifts the diaphragm away from the valve seat. If there is no differential pressure, the dia-
phragm is lifted directly by the solenoid. The valve opens and closes without pressure difference between the input and the output.
Note: The valves are suitable for vacuum with Pabs > 100 mbar. Please ensure the flow direction corresponds to the direction of the arrow.
32025/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537511646 |  | 31.03.2025
Solenoid valve VZWF
Type code
001 Series
VZWF Solenoid valve, force pilot operated VZWF
002 Product version
Standard
B Function-optimised
003 Directional control valve type
L In-line valve
004 Valve function
M22C 2/2-way valve, normally closed
005 Process valve connection
G14 G1/4
G38 G3/8
G12 G1/2
G34 G3/4
G1 G1
G114 G1 1/4
G112 G1 1/2
G2 G2
N14 1/4 NPT
N38 3/8 NPT
N12 1/2 NPT
N34 3/4 NPT
N1 1 NPT
N114 1 1/4 NPT
N112 1 1/2 NPT
N2 2 NPT
006 Nominal width
135 13.5 mm
275 27.5 mm
400 40 mm
500 50 mm
007 Sealant
Standard
E EPDM
V FPM
008 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
009 Electrical connection
P4 Plug socket, 3-wire
010 Pressure of medium [bar]
6 6
10 10
011 Corrosion protection
Standard
R1 Stainless steel
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
537511646 |  | 31.03.2025
Solenoid valve VZWF